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This Log addresses redactions in the October 10, 2025, Response of Mid-Columbia 

Medical Center D/B/A Adventist Health Columbia Gorge (“AHCG”) to HCMO Letter of 
October 3, 2025, requesting additional information concerning AHCG’s proposed CAH 
conversion.  A public-facing version of the October 10, 2025, Response has been filed pursuant 
to OAR 409-070-0070.  See “2025-10-10 Response to HCMO Follow-Up Request - Public.pdf” 
Certain information has been redacted from the Public version because it is sensitive and 
confidential financial, business, personnel, or other information that is protected from public 
disclosure under applicable laws and regulations.  

 
Page or Other 

Reference to Redaction 
Reason for Redaction Authorizing 

Statute(s) 
Response to October 3, 
2025, Request for 
Information, question 
No. 11, pages 3-6 

This response contains sensitive and confidential 
information that is known by only certain 
individuals at AHCG, is used in the hospital’s 
healthcare business and gives AHCG an 
opportunity to obtain a business advantage over 
competitors who do not know or use it.  

ORS Sec. 
415.501(13)(c); 
192.345(2) 

Response to October 3, 
2025, Request for 
Information, question 
No. 14, page 6 

This document  contains sensitive and 
confidential information that is known by only 
certain individuals at AHCG, is used in the 
hospital’s healthcare business and gives AHCG 
an opportunity to obtain a business advantage 
over competitors who do not know or use it.  

ORS Sec. 
415.501(13)(c); 
192.345(2) 

 




